

Dear Community Member,

The LowCountry Alliance for Healthy Youth (LCAHY) is a coalition of Hilton Head and Bluffton that works to unite the community to promote positive choices. A goal of the coalition is to reduce teens use of drugs and alcohol and other related risk factors. LCAHY has a youth coalition called Teens for Healthy Youth. THY is dedicated to promoting positive teen health through peer to peer education, leadership, and service. LCAHY currently has THY programs at Bluffton High, Hilton Head Preparatory, Hilton Head Christian Academy, and May River High School. Annually, LCAHY recognizes, honors, and awards an outstanding senior of Teens for Healthy Youth. THY award recipients must demonstrate:

- Leadership in the coalition, their school, & community
- Dedication to LCAHY's mission to promote positive choices and healthy lifestyles
- Service to the LCAHY board, school, and community
- Play an active role in Teens for Healthy Youth
- Promote positive youth development & healthy lifestyles

LCAHY is looking for community members to make tax deductible contributions to LCAHY to support this recognition program. Donors will be recognized by LCAHY on their official website, by local news outlets, and during community forums. Donations may be made payable to the Community Foundation of the Lowcountry with a notation in the memo line- LCAHY Senior Service Award. Please forward all questions to our Youth Coordinator, Laura Pirkey at laurapirkey@gmail.com.

Thank you for your consideration,

Mrs. Wendy Cummings LCAHY Chair wcummings@hhca.org Office- 843-681-2878 x 251

Cell- 843-422-2326

^{**}LCAHY is a recipient of the Drug Free Communities Grant.



LowCountry Alliance for Healthy Youth Recognition Award

Donation Form

Donor Name/Organization/Business
Contact Person:
Address:
Phone number:
Amount of Donation:
Donors's Electronic Signature
Date:
Please send this form with your donation. All checks or money orders may be made payable to:
The Community Foundation of the LowCountry
Note in the memo line: LCAHY Service Award
Mail to:
The Community Foundation of the LowCountry
Attention: LowCountry Alliance for Healthy Youth
P.O. Box 23019

Hilton Head Island SC 29925